NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of Education of School District Number 152
Cook County, Illinois, that it has prepared an amended budget for said School District for
fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018: that said budget will be on
file and conveniently available for public inspection at the Administrative Office, District
Number 152, 16001 Lincoln Avenue, Harvey, Illinois, from and after 8:00 A.M. to 4:00
P.M. on the 8 th day of May, 2018 to the 19 th day of June 2018.
NOTICE IS ELIDTHED HEDEDY CIVEN that a public bearing on said budget will be

NOTICE IS FURTHER HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing on said budget will be held at 5:50 P.M. on the 19th day of June, 2018 at Central Office Administrative Center, Harvey, Illinois in said District.

DATED this 7th day of May 2018

Board of Education School District Number152 Cook County, Illinois

Janet Rogers Board President

Attest:

Casey Nesbit Board Secretary Harvey School District #152